

D/L. 26.  
July 12, 2024.  
MNS

(Assigned)

FMA No. 96 of 1991

Taher Ali Khan  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal and others

1. None appears for either of the parties at the time of call.
2. It transpires that on July 5, 2024, when the matter was last called on for hearing, none appeared as well.
3. Accordingly, it appears that the appellant is not interested to proceed further with the matter.
4. Hence, FMA No. 96 of 1991 is dismissed for default.
5. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.
6. There will be no order as to costs.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)